

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

W.P.No.9255 OF 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.10.2025	<u>JS,J:</u> Sri Palanki Karteek, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of Sri P.N. Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioner. At request of Sri T. Niranjana, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents, post the matter on 16.10.2025, for placing the written instructions before this Court. <u>JS,J</u> KAS	