

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.9255 of 2016**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	11.11.2025	<u>JS,J</u> Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents, on instructions, submits that the 4th respondent has removed all the crushed stone material which was dumped in the petitioner's land in an extent of Acs.5.65 cents in R.S.Nos.39/1, 39/2, 39/3 and 39/4 of Rayanapadu Village, Vijayawada Rural Mandal, Krishna District, and requests time to file an affidavit to that effect before this Court. Permission is accorded. List the matter after two (2) weeks. <u>JS,J</u> cbs	

--	--	--	--